
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
OFFTCE OFEMERGENCY SERVICES 

495 UPPER PARK DRIVE, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 

MICHAEL J. DEVER, ADMINISTRATOR 
(831)458-7150 FAX: (831)458-7139 

0 0 8 1  

Fcbruary 28,2002 AGENDA: MARCH 19,2002 

Baard of Directors 
Mid-County Geologic Hazard Abatement District 
701 Ocean Street 
Smta Cruz, CA 95060 

SUBJECT: DEMOLITION CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

hlembers of the Board: 

1 his contact provides for the demolition of the structure at 2970 Fern Flat Road under the Landslide Hazard 
Rlitigation Program. In order to comply with the requirements of the County's Geologist, additional site 
vork was completed to provide adequate site stability measures. Because the additional work was not 
included in the original contactor's bid, a contract amendment is required in the amount of $500. This will 
bring the total cost for demolition of this site to $27,900.00 and the total contract, which includes work on 
another site, to $37,875.00. 

I: is, therefore, RECOMMENDED that your Board approve the attached contract amendment 

I'incerely, , 

Emergencykkvices Administrator 

RECOMMENDED: 

n 

Susan A. Mauriello 
{Zounty Administrative Officer 

'32: Chris Wortman 

4ttachment: Amendment to Agreement 
ADM - 29 

1 19 



0 0 8 2  

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated August 22, 2000 by 

and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and Chirs Wortman Excavation 

by adiusting attachment two (2) the compensation to pay CONTRACTOR as follows: 2470 Fern 

Flat Road in the amount of $27,900 brining the total amount to be paid to $37,875.00. 

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same, 

Dated: February 21,2002 co 
By: 

Address: Chris Wortman Excavation 

906 Corcoran Avenue 

Santa Cruz Ca 95062 

Telephone: (83 1) -479-7853 

Approved as to form: 



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

0 0 8 3  

TO: Board of Supervisors 
County Administrative Office 
Auditor Controller 

AGREEMENT TYPE (Check One) 

FROM : 

BY : 

Expenditure Agreement Revenue Agreement 0 

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of same. 
~~ 

1. 

2.  

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

S;%d agreement is between the Mid-County Geologic Hazard Abatement District 

a;ld w0r-n. 906 Corcoran Avenue, Santa CrUZ, CA 95062 

The agreement will provide for demolition of structures within the district 

(~pa~enf lAgenCY) 

(Name/Address) 

PSM of the agreement is from August 22 9 2000 to 

Ailtiiipated Cost is $ 500 0 Fwd 0 Monthly Rate 0 Annual Rate Not to Exceed 

Remark: O r l b \ n k  khd & I A O U V ~ C U S , C ~ , L I  $37,3%% h)U . ~ ~ ~ b ~ p ~ ~  37,8Z5 

Cetail: 0 On Continuing Agreements List for PI - . Page CC- Contract No: 02230 OR 0 1'Time Agreement 

June 3 0 ,  2001 

P S n  K No Board letter required, will be listed under Item 8 
.Board letter required 

7 SectionIV Revenue Agreement '700 r 4 - 0  
Appropriations/Revenues are available and are budgeted in (Index) 345 1 (Sub object) 

NOTE: I F  APPROPRIAlTONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, AlTACHED COMPLmD AUD-74 OR AUD-60 

have been 
encumbered. 

Proposal and accounting detail reviewed and approved. It is recommended that thexard of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize 

- (DepVAgency Head) to execute on behalf of the 

I 
I 

Distribution: 
Board of Supervisors - White State of California 
Auditor Controller - Canary County of Santa Guz 
Auditor-Controller - Pink I ex-ofFicio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa h z ,  
Department - Gold State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was ap- 

proved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Office by an 
order duly entered in the minutes of said Board on - 20- 

ADM - 29 (8/01) 
Title I, Section 300 Proc Man By: Deputy clerk 

--. 
AUDTTOR-CONTROLLER USE ONLY 

co 8 
Document No. JE Amount Lines H / n  w e d  8v Date 

TCI 10 8 d 
Audibr Description Amount Index Sub object 


